## 05-12-1998

0057-2288-3SA DES/msc 100708850 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hideyuki TAKASAGO, Aya SAWAI, Wataru YAMADA, Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Masataka NAGAHORI, and Naoto HIGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ Yes ■ No Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo 100-8310 Japan ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 11, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 NEUSTADT, P.C. Enclosed Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/06/1998 CNINS1 00000006 29087403 e fightatement and signature. 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Registration No. 21,124 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

able
and
lo.
ion
or
rial
aid rial
of
e of sue ling e to
_
8
198
98
88
8

RECORDED: 05/01/1998

REEL: 9152 FRAME: 0081

PATENT